2021 Personal Assessment of the

Measuring Climate at Tulsa Community College




Driver

Institutional
Structure

Leadership

Supervisory
Relationships

Outcome

Teamwork

Student Success

Student Focus










sﬁ__r

i

€
W_z_?__: .A

._%m
s

”%

2
>
Q
(35
L
|

m Staff

m Administrator




YES NO UNKNOWN

m 2012 =205 m2017 m2019 m2021







4 044.05 4.1 |4.14 406 | 4.06

3.88 | 3.91

INSTITUTIONAL STRUCTURE SUPERVISORY TEAMWORK STUDENT FOCUS OVERALL
RELATIONSHIPS

mTCC2021 mTCC2019 mlLarge2-Year m Norm Base




TCC Customized Question

The extent to which...

| understand my role in helping to achieve the institution’s goals

| am satisfied with working at TCC

this institution effectively facilitates the university transfer experience

this institution’s processes are simple, clear, and documented where | can find them

community engagement efforts at this institution are focused on building success through education
this institution practices continuous improvement and forward-thinking

the institution addresses low-performing employees or detrimental workplace situations

TCC's policies, processes, and services help remove barriers to student success

this institution’s practices are environmentally sustainable

this institution celebrates successes and fosters community

this institution effectively uses resources to maximize financial responsibility and value to students
| feel valued and appreciated as an employee

the institution’s physical facilities are safe, modern, accessible, and accommodating

Mean

2021
4.12
3.99
3.94
3.28
3.93
3.67
3.08
3.54
3.54
3.76
3.67
3.49
3.80

Mean
2019

4.26

3.90

Mean
Change
N/A
-0.27
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
-0.37
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

11.275Tf10012.2579.74D.75 91.728 650.25 1 650.25 14.275 reWhB/F9 11.275 Tf1 00 1 2.2.76@s7(s 136.83 650.25 14.275 reWhB/F2 11T/F2




my institution has a strong commitment to promoting racial/ethnic harmony 4.08 4.13 -0.05










© 0N o Ok W

—
o

Priorities for Change

g
this institution is appropriately organized.

information is shared within this institution.
the institution addresses low-performing employees or detrimental workplace situations.
| have the opportunity for advancement within this institution.
decisions are made at the appropriate level at this institution.
administrative processes are clearly defined.

i are simple, clear, and documented where | can find them.
open and ethical communication is practiced at this institution.

tt[\isf lj?stitution has been successful in positively motivating my performance. (faculty and
sta



Summary



