











- 1800 C

H.F



TCC Customized Question	Mean	Mean	Mean
	2021	2019	Change
I understand my role in helping to achieve the institution's goals	4.12		N/A
I am satisfied with working at TCC	3.99	4.26	-0.27
this institution effectively facilitates the university transfer experience	3.94		N/A
this institution's processes are simple, clear, and documented where I can find them	3.28		N/A
community engagement efforts at this institution are focused on building success through education	3.93		N/A
this institution practices continuous improvement and forward-thinking	3.67		N/A
the institution addresses low-performing employees or detrimental workplace situations	3.08		N/A
TCC's policies, processes, and services help remove barriers to student success	3.54	3.90	-0.37
this institution's practices are environmentally sustainable	3.54		N/A
this institution celebrates successes and fosters community	3.76		N/A
this institution effectively uses resources to maximize financial responsibility and value to students	3.67		N/A
I feel valued and appreciated as an employee	3.49		N/A
the institution's physical facilities are safe, modern, accessible, and accommodating	3.80		N/A
11 275 Tf1 0 0 1 2 75 70 760 75 01 720 450 25 1 450 25 14 275 roll bb/f0 11 275 Tf1 0 0 1 2 2 760 7/c 124	02 (50 25 14	275 ro#/61	D/C2 11T/C

11.275 Tf1 0 0 1 2.25 79.760.75 91.728 650.25 1 650.25 14.275 re\hB/F9 11.275 Tf1 0 0 1 2.2.76es7(s 136.83 650.25 14.275 re\hB/F2 11T/F2

|--|--|

Racial Diversity Subscale - Institutional Structure	Mean	Mean	Mean
	2021	2019	Change
my institution has a strong commitment to promoting racial/ethnic harmony	4.08	4.13	-0.05







staff) (faculty and

Summary